©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2018
October, 2019 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
NCV6357/D
NCV6357
Step Down Converter - AOT,
Configurable
5.0 A

See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 32 of
this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
MARKING
DIAGRAM
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
PIN CONNECTIONS
(Top View)
14− Pin 0.50 mm pitch
DFN
6357
XX
AYWW
�
XX = A: 1.80 V /1.10 V
= B: 0.90 V / 1.00 V
= C: 1.80 V /1.10 V
= D: 1.25 V / 1.25 V
= F: 1.00 V / 1.10 V
A = Assembly Location
Y = Year
WW = Work Week
� = Pb−Free Package
1
NCV6357
2
Figure 2. Simplified Block Diagram
Core
Thermal
Protection
Output Voltage
Monitoring
Operating
Mode Control
Logic Control
Power Good
I2C
Up to 2.4 MHz
DC−DC converter
Controller
Sense
EN
AGND
VS EL
SCL
SDA
SW
SW
SW
PGND
PGND
VOUT
PVIN
PVIN
5.0 A
DC−DC
ANALOG GROUND
ENABLE CONTROL INPUT
VOLTAGE SELECTION
PROCESSOR I2C
CONTROL INTERFACE
POWER INPUT
SWITCH NODE
POWER GROUND
FEEDBACK
AVINSUPPLY INPUT

32
Table 23. ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Marking Output Voltage Package Shipping†
NCV6357MTWATXG 6357A 5.0 A
1.80 V / 1.10 V
DFN 3.0 x 4.0 mm
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCV6357MTWBTXG 6357B 5.0 A
0.90 V / 1.00 V
DFN 3.0 x 4.0 mm
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCV6357MTWCTXG 6357C 5.0 A
1.80 V / 1.10 V
DFN 3.0 x 4.0 mm
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCV6357MTWDTXG 6357D 5.0 A
1.25 V / 1.25 V
DFN 3.0 x 4.0 mm
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCV6357MTWFTXG 6357F 5.0 A
1.00 V / 1.10 V
DFN 3.0 x 4.0 mm
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel